

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Niyamatpur PMWSY Road to Amour Yada Tola under State scheme (NABARD)					
Name of Agency - Babita Kumari, At + Po - Fatehpur, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 157/NABARD/SBD/2021-2022					
Date of Commencement - 27.12.2021					
Date of Completion - 26.12.2022					
Date of measurement - 21.1.22					
(1) E/W in excavation of found. of Structure - etc (600 mm ϕ H.P.C - 02 Nos)					
H.W. - $2 \times 2 \times 3.90 \text{ m} \times 1.24 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 29.00 \text{ m}^3$					
Pipe portion - $2 \times 1 \times 6.22 \text{ m} \times 1.02 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 19.03 \text{ m}^3$					
					48.05 m ³
(2) PIV P.C.C M15 in found. - - - etc (600 mm ϕ H.P.C - 02 Nos)					
$2 \times 2 \times 3.90 \text{ m} \times 1.24 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} = 2.90 \text{ m}^3$					
(3) PIV P.C.C M20 in found. - - - etc (600 mm ϕ H.P.C - 02 Nos)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction of Road from Niya matpur PMGSY Road to Armour Yadav Tola under State Scheme (NABARD)					
Name of Agency - Babita Kumari, A.T. PO - Patanchur, Gaya,					
Agreement No. - 157/NABARD/SBD/2021-22					
Date of commencement - 27.12.21					
Date of completion - 26.12.22					
Date of measurement - 16.12.22					
(1) P.V. P.C.C. M20 in Sub-structure --- etc (1x4.00m Span R.C.C. culvert) Abut - 2x4.80m x 2.10 + 0.75m 2 x 2.50m = 47.60m ²					
R/Wall - 4 x 2.36 + 2.90m x 1.95 + 0.40m 2 x 2.94m = 36.34m ² 83.94m ²					
(2) Supplying, fitting & placing H.Y.S.D. bar in R.C.C. work --- etc (1x4.00m Span R.C.C. culvert) In Abut cap & Retaining wall					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
(1/21) HW in excavation of found. . . . etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (22) -				438.73 m ³	
Page No. (32) -				77.44 m ³	
				516.17 m ³	
@ ₹ 310.73/m ³ - - - -					₹ 160390.11
(2/28) Plv P.C.C M15 in found. . . . etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (22) -				34.33 m ³	
Page No. (32) -				9.68 m ³	
				44.01 m ³	
@ ₹ 4391.20/m ³ - - - -					₹ 193257.02
(3/29) Plv P.C.C M20 in found. . . . etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (23) -				188.72 m ³	
Page No. (32) -				51.63 m ³	
				240.35 m ³	
Limit -				237.35 m ³	
@ ₹ 4831.29/m ³ - - - -					₹ 1146706.11
(4/40) Plv & Layie R.C.C pipe 600 mm & etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (23) -				15.00 m	
@ ₹ 1220.72/m - - - -					₹ 18311.12
(5/39) Plv & Layie R.C.C					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
--- etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (26) - 0.2 MT					
@ ₹ 9288.67 / MT. — ₹ 18577.14					
(19/35) Supplying, P.H. & place H.S.D. per in					
Sub-structure etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (30) - 0.301 MT					
Page No. (31) - 0.753 MT					
Page No. (32) - 0.275 MT					
Page No. (33) - 0.321 MT					
Page No. (34) - 0.784 MT					
		2.434	MT		
@ ₹ 68287.92 / MT — ₹ 166213.14					
(20/33) P.V. R.C.C. M20 in					
Sub-structure — etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (30) - 3.41 m ³					
Page No. (34) - 5.80 m ³					
Page No. (36) - 2.62 m ³					
Page No. (37) - 1.80 m ³					
		13.63	m ³		
@ ₹ 5299.77 / m ³ — ₹ 72236.00					
(21/36) Back filling behind					
abutment — etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (31) - 85.49 m ³					
Page No. (37) - 64.80 m ³					
		150.29	m ³		
Limited Continuation					
		136.41	m ³		

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 812.06/m ³					₹ 108000.00
(22/31) Plv wood hole - -					
- - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (31) - 36 Nos					
Page No. (31) - 72 Nos					
		108 Nos			
@ ₹ 117.73/m ³					₹ 12715.00
23/34) Plv & Layip R.C.C					
M25 in Deck Slab - -					
- - etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (33) - 12.58 m ³					
Page No. (36) - 8.11 m ³					
		20.69 m ³			
Lim Head - 18.14 m ³					
@ ₹ 6028.73/m ³					₹ 109361.00
					₹ 7403528.00
Add 12% G.S.T. (+) ₹					888423.00
Add 1% L.C.S (+) ₹					74035.00
					₹ 8365986.00
Less 5.60% below (-) ₹					468495.00
					₹ 7897491.00
Less Previous Payment (-) ₹					5969866.00
					₹ 1927625.00
Thanks					
17.5.22					
J.E.					

Continuation